
Action Pair Entry Date Exit Date Pips Pips @ $10 Cumulative

Long usd/cad 2/01/07 4/01/07 92 $920.00 $920

Short eur/usd 10/01/07 23/01/07 -46 -$460.00 $460

Long eur/jpy 18/01/07 23/01/07 175 $1,750.00 $2,210

Long usd/cad 8/02/07 9/02/07 -52 -$520.00 $1,690

Long eur/usd 20/02/07 2/03/07 25 $250.00 $1,940

Long eur/usd 15/03/07 21/03/07 94 $940.00 $2,880

Long eur/jpy 5/04/07 13/04/07 214 $2,140.00 $5,020

Short usd/cad 10/04/07 11/04/07 108 $1,080.00 $6,100

Long aud/usd 10/04/07 16/04/07 133 $1,330.00 $7,430

Long eur/usd 10/04/07 13/04/07 90 $900.00 $8,330

Long gbp/usd 16/04/07 17/04/07 141 $1,410.00 $9,740

Short usd/cad 7/05/07 9/05/07 -42 -$420.00 $9,320

Short gbp/usd 21/05/07 24/05/07 -82 -$820.00 $8,500

Short usd/cad 24/05/07 30/05/07 126 $1,260.00 $9,760

Short eur/usd 25/05/07 29/05/07 -64 -$640.00 $9,120

Short eur/usd 12/06/07 15/06/07 -58 -$580.00 $8,540

Long eur/jpy 18/06/07 26/06/07 30 $300.00 $8,840

Long aud/usd 22/06/07 27/06/07 -59 -$590.00 $8,250

Long gbp/usd 2/07/07 6/07/07 -12 -$120.00 $8,130

Long eur/usd 5/07/07 10/07/07 117 $1,170.00 $9,300

Long aud/usd 5/07/07 16/07/07 127 $1,270.00 $10,570

Long eur/jpy 6/07/07 10/07/07 -30 -$300.00 $10,270

Long gbp/usd 17/07/07 20/07/07 163 $1,630.00 $11,900

Short usd/cad 18/07/07 20/07/07 -54 -$540.00 $11,360

Short eur/jpy 14/08/07 15/08/07 378 $3,780.00 $15,140

Short aud/usd 14/08/07 15/08/07 181 $1,810.00 $16,950

Long gbp/usd 12/09/07 13/09/07 -107 -$1,070.00 $15,880

Short usd/cad 14/09/07 18/09/07 123 $1,230.00 $17,110

Long aud/usd 21/09/07 1/10/07 258 $2,580.00 $19,690

Long eur/jpy 21/09/07 10/10/07 377 $3,770.00 $23,460

Short usd/cad 5/10/07 5/10/07 111 $1,110.00 $24,570

Long aud/usd 11/10/07 16/10/07 -119 -$1,190.00 $23,380

Long eur/usd 15/10/07 22/10/07 -48 -$480.00 $22,900

Long eur/jpy 15/10/07 16/10/07 -215 -$2,150.00 $20,750

Long gbp/usd 29/10/07 2/11/07 302 $3,020.00 $23,770

Long eur/usd 29/10/07 7/11/07 225 $2,250.00 $26,020

Short usd/cad 29/10/07 2/11/07 175 $1,750.00 $27,770

Long aud/usd 29/10/07 7/11/07 167 $1,670.00 $29,440

Long eur/jpy 31/10/07 5/11/07 -86 -$860.00 $28,580

Long eur/usd 20/11/07 23/11/07 154 $1,540.00 $30,120

Short aud/usd 26/11/07 27/11/07 -112 -$1,120.00 $29,000

Long gbp/usd 28/11/07 29/11/07 -101 -$1,010.00 $27,990

Long usd/cad 4/12/07 10/12/07 -41 -$410.00 $27,580

Short gbp/usd 19/12/07 24/12/07 300 $3,000.00 $30,580

Short eur/usd 19/12/07 24/12/07 -68 -$680.00 $29,900

Long usd/cad 9/01/08 17/01/08 204 $2,040.00 $31,940

Long aud/usd 10/01/08 15/01/08 -169 -$1,690.00 $30,250

Short eur/jpy 18/01/08 21/01/08 308 $3,080.00 $33,330

Long eur/usd 30/01/08 5/02/08 -64 -$640.00 $32,690

Short gbp/usd 6/02/08 12/02/08 -12 -$120.00 $32,570

Long aud/usd 19/02/08 25/02/08 127 $1,270.00 $33,840

Short usd/cad 28/02/08 4/03/08 -159 -$1,590.00 $32,250

Long gbp/usd 12/03/08 18/03/08 -101 -$1,010.00 $31,240

Long usd/cad 24/03/08 26/03/08 -186 -$1,860.00 $29,380

Long eur/usd 31/03/08 1/04/08 -122 -$1,220.00 $28,160

Long eur/jpy 21/04/08 26/04/08 -189 -$1,890.00 $26,270

Short gbp/usd 9/05/08 16/05/08 -35 -$350.00 $25,920

Long eur/jpy 20/05/08 30/05/08 22 $220.00 $26,140

Short usd/cad 20/05/08 26/05/08 -30 -$300.00 $25,840

Long aud/usd 21/05/08 30/05/08 -104 -$1,040.00 $24,800

Long eur/jpy 16/06/08 23/06/08 -12 -$120.00 $24,680

Long gbp/usd 30/06/08 3/07/08 -109 -$1,090.00 $23,590

Long aud/usd 11/07/08 15/07/08 120 $1,200.00 $24,790

Short eur/usd 7/08/08 8/08/08 133 $1,330.00 $26,120

Short eur/jpy 13/08/08 22/08/08 43 $430.00 $26,550

Short gbp/usd 27/08/08 1/09/08 278 $2,780.00 $29,330

Short eur/jpy 29/08/08 1/09/08 202 $2,020.00 $31,350

Short aud/usd 1/09/08 2/09/08 165 $1,650.00 $33,000

Long usd/cad 3/09/08 3/09/08 -157 -$1,570.00 $31,430

Short eur/usd 4/09/08 4/09/08 147 $1,470.00 $32,900

Short gbp/usd 11/09/08 12/09/08 -204 -$2,040.00 $30,860

Short eur/jpy 11/09/08 12/09/08 -233 -$2,330.00 $28,530

Short gbp/usd 2/10/08 9/10/08 470 $4,700.00 $33,230

Short eur/usd 2/10/08 6/10/08 417 $4,170.00 $37,400

Short eur/jpy 2/10/08 6/10/08 538 $5,380.00 $42,780

Short aud/usd 2/10/08 6/10/08 373 $3,730.00 $46,510

Short eur/usd 20/10/08 21/10/08 242 $2,420.00 $48,930

Long usd/cad 21/10/08 23/10/08 672 $6,720.00 $55,650

Short gbp/usd 24/10/08 24/10/08 582 $5,820.00 $61,470

Short eur/jpy 24/10/08 24/10/08 609 $6,090.00 $67,560

Short aud/usd 24/10/08 24/10/08 333 $3,330.00 $70,890

Short gbp/usd 12/11/08 18/11/08 -200 -$2,000.00 $68,890

Long usd/cad 13/11/08 20/11/08 408 $4,080.00 $72,970

Short aud/usd 20/11/08 24/11/08 -10 -$100.00 $72,870

Short gbp/usd 4/12/08 8/12/08 -271 -$2,710.00 $70,160

Short eur/usd 4/12/08 5/12/08 -204 -$2,040.00 $68,120

Short eur/jpy 4/12/08 8/12/08 -336 -$3,360.00 $64,760

Long usd/cad 5/12/08 8/12/08 -290 -$2,900.00 $61,860

Long aud/usd 17/12/08 12/01/09 -32 -$320.00 $61,540

Short gbp/usd 19/01/09 20/01/09 476 $4,760.00 $66,300

Short gbp/usd 18/02/09 19/02/09 -190 -$1,900.00 $64,400

Short eur/usd 4/03/09 6/03/09 -160 -$1,600.00 $62,800

Long usd/cad 9/03/09 10/03/09 -173 -$1,730.00 $61,070

Short gbp/usd 9/03/09 13/03/09 -18 -$180.00 $60,890

Long eur/jpy 18/03/09 24/03/09 429 $4,290.00 $65,180

Short usd/cad 13/04/09 16/04/09 219 $2,190.00 $67,370

Long gbp/usd 16/04/09 17/04/09 -104 -$1,040.00 $66,330

Short usd/cad 1/05/09 8/05/09 230 $2,300.00 $68,630

Long aud/usd 4/05/09 8/05/09 250 $2,500.00 $71,130

Long gbp/usd 4/05/09 8/05/09 246 $2,460.00 $73,590

Long gbp/usd 21/05/09 29/05/09 346 $3,460.00 $77,050

Short usd/cad 22/05/09 27/05/09 223 $2,230.00 $79,280

Long aud/usd 22/05/09 1/06/09 219 $2,190.00 $81,470

Long eur/usd 29/05/09 4/06/09 19 $190.00 $81,660
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Long eur/jpy 2/06/09 9/06/09 -89 -$890.00 $80,770

Long eur/usd 30/06/09 2/07/09 -140 -$1,400.00 $79,370

Short aud/usd 13/07/09 14/07/09 -175 -$1,750.00 $77,620

Long aud/usd 20/07/09 23/07/09 141 $1,410.00 $79,030

Long eur/usd 20/07/09 28/07/09 20 $200.00 $79,230

Long aud/usd 4/08/09 10/08/09 -114 -$1,140.00 $78,090

Long eur/jpy 6/08/09 11/08/09 -104 -$1,040.00 $77,050

Long eur/usd 27/08/09 1/09/09 -172 -$1,720.00 $75,330

Long aud/usd 28/08/09 1/09/09 -96 -$960.00 $74,370

Short gbp/usd 1/09/09 3/09/09 -121 -$1,210.00 $73,160

Long aud/usd 8/09/09 21/09/09 48 $480.00 $73,640

Long eur/usd 9/09/09 17/09/09 209 $2,090.00 $75,730

Short gbp/usd 24/09/09 28/09/09 254 $2,540.00 $78,270

Short eur/jpy 2/10/09 6/10/09 -170 -$1,700.00 $76,570

Long aud/usd 8/10/09 14/10/09 183 $1,830.00 $78,400

Long eur/usd 8/10/09 14/10/09 167 $1,670.00 $80,070

Short usd/cad 8/10/09 12/10/09 176 $1,760.00 $81,830

Long eur/usd 9/11/09 12/11/09 -32 -$320.00 $81,510

Long aud/usd 10/11/09 19/11/09 -116 -$1,160.00 $80,350

Short gbp/usd 9/12/09 16/12/09 -96 -$960.00 $79,390

Short eur/jpy 17/12/09 18/12/09 172 $1,720.00 $81,110

Short aud/usd 18/12/09 24/12/09 0 $0.00 $81,110

Short gbp/usd 22/12/10 24/12/10 41 $410.00 $81,520

Short nzd/usd 22/12/10 24/12/10 -15 -$150.00 $81,370

Short usd/cad 7/01/10 19/01/10 -17 -$170.00 $81,200

Long aud/usd 14/01/10 19/01/10 -112 -$1,120.00 $80,080

Long nzd/usd 14/01/10 20/01/10 -78 -$780.00 $79,300

Short nzd/usd 30/01/10 2/02/10 -111 -$1,110.00 $78,190

Long usd/cad 1/02/10 5/02/10 -135 -$1,350.00 $76,840

Short aud/usd 4/02/10 5/02/10 146 $1,460.00 $78,300

Short gbp/usd 4/02/10 5/02/10 202 $2,020.00 $80,320

Short gbp/usd 25/02/10 26/02/10 195 $1,950.00 $82,270

Short usd/cad 5/03/10 10/03/10 -48 -$480.00 $81,790

Long aud/usd 10/03/10 19/03/10 23 $230.00 $82,020

Short usd/cad 16/03/10 19/03/10 -2 -$20.00 $82,000

Short eur/usd 23/03/10 24/03/10 136 $1,360.00 $83,360

Short gbp/usd 25/03/10 30/03/10 -190 -$1,900.00 $81,460

Long aud/jpy 1/04/10 6/04/10 53 $530.00 $81,990

Long eur/jpy 1/04/10 6/04/10 -37 -$370.00 $81,620

Short usd/cad 2/04/10 6/04/10 -43 -$430.00 $81,190

Long aud/usd 6/04/10 12/04/10 148 $1,480.00 $82,670

Long gbp/usd 14/04/10 18/04/10 -152 -$1,520.00 $81,150

Short eur/usd 23/04/10 27/04/10 -35 -$350.00 $80,800

Short eur/usd 13/05/10 17/05/10 335 $3,350.00 $84,150

Short eur/jpy 13/05/10 17/05/10 206 $2,060.00 $86,210

Short eur/jpy 18/05/10 19/05/10 60 $600.00 $86,810

Short gbp/usd 18/05/10 19/05/10 -197 -$1,970.00 $84,840

Short usd/jpy 24/06/10 1/07/10 142 $1,420.00 $86,260

Long gbp/usd 25/06/10 29/06/10 25 $250.00 $86,510

Short eur/jpy 29/06/10 29/06/10 149 $1,490.00 $88,000

Short gbp/jpy 30/06/10 1/07/10 107 $1,070.00 $89,070

Short aud/jpy 30/06/10 1/07/10 84 $840.00 $89,910

Short aud/usd 1/07/10 1/07/10 70 $700.00 $90,610
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Disclaimer and Disclosure
Kel Butcher is an authorised representative (ASIC # 342049) of Romad Financial Services Pty Ltd AFSL 238032.  21st Century  Forex Pty 
Ltd, ABN 39 128 729 644 is a CAR (ASIC # 362783) of Romad Financial Services Pty Ltd AFSL 238032. Kel Butcher and 21st Century 
Securities are Lincenced to provide advice on Deposit Products, Debentures, stocks or bonds issued or proposed to be issued by a
government, Securities, Derivatives and Futures products, FOREX products. All advice is general deal only. Past performance is not an 
indication of future results. There is risk of loss trading Futures, Stocks , Derivatives or Forex. 

21st Century Forex Pty Ltd declare that they deal in financial products as part of their business and consequently they may have a 
relevant interest in the financial products recommended herein and may earn fees from the recommendations. You should not act on 
any recommendation issued by 21st Century Securities Pty Ltd without first consulting your investment advisor in order to ascertain 
whether the recommendation (if any) is appropriate having regard to your investment objectives, financial situation and particular 
needs. We believe that the information and advice contained herein is correct at the time of compilation, however no warranty of 
accuracy or reliability or completeness is given to any advice or information contained in this publication and no responsibility for any 
loss or damage whatsoever arising in any way for any representation, act or omission, whether express or implied (including 
responsibility to any person by reason of negligence) is accepted by 21st Century Forex Pty Ltd, its directors, employees, agents and 
third party information providers.   There is risk of loss trading Forex. Past performance doees not imply futures results. ( C) 2010 21st 

NOTE:  The results are based trading just $10 PIP's.  Using strict money management by 
increasing the PIP size as the account increases in value will accelerate results .  


